

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3971 OF 2018

Shri Vasant Appasaheb Arage ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar i/by Mrs. Ashwini N. Bandiwadekar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Milind Deshmukh for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Mrs. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the State-Respondents 1 and 2.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 5th SEPTEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4
for filing reply. If the reply is not filed on or before 10th November,
2022 then respondent nos. 3 and 4 shall deposit cost of Rs.10,000/-
each on the said date.

2. Stand over to 10th November, 2022.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]