

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3971 OF 2018**

Shri Vasant Appasaheb Arage .....Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ....Respondents

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar i/b. Mrs. Ashwini Navjot Bandiwadekar,  
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2– State.

Mr. Milind Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Bandiwadekar, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has received the copy of the affidavit filed by the management and seeks time to file rejoinder. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

**(S. G. DIGE, J.)**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**