

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3971 OF 2018

Shri. Vasant Appasaheb Arage ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

.....

*Adv. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar Senior Advocate (through V.C.) a/w Mr. Sagar Mane, and Mr. Rushikesh Jagdale, for Petitioner.
Mr. V. M. Mali, A.G.P for Respondent- State.
Mr. Abhijeet B. Desai i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.*

.....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

1. Since nobody appeared for respondent Nos.3 and 4 before this Court, issue notice to the respondent Nos.3 and 4, returnable on 9th March 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]