

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3971 OF 2018

Vasant Appasaheb AragePetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

.....

Mr. Sagar Mane, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

.....

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED: 15th JUNE 2026

PC:-

1. The Respondent No.1 has filed Affidavit in Reply.
2. The Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are not present.
3. Stand over on **29th June 2026**.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)